FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 11-01-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101502446

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type 10.16.00 Conveyance Type				
New X Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # 101424196 Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other				
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name Spalding Sports Worldwide, Inc. Month Day Year 06 12 00				
Formerly Lisco, Inc.				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Evenflo Company, Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address(line 1) Northwoods Business Center II				
Address(line 2) 707 Crossroads Court				
Address(line 3) Vandalia Ohio 45377				
City City City Corporation Association State/Country Limited Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page	Page 2		
OMB 0651-0027 Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name			r arty only.	
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
	lant Name and Address			
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number 937-443-	6958	
Name	Theodore D. Lienesch			
Address (line 1)	Thompson Hine & Flory LLP			
Address (line 2)	2000 Courthouse Plaza NE			
A -1-1				
Address (fine 3)	Dayton, Ohio 45401			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.			
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Registration	on Number(s) Mark	if additional numbers attached	
	Trademark Application Number or the Registration Nu	` '		
Trac	lemark Application Number(s)	Registration N	lumber(s)	
		75/470622 2220047	2194188	
		2251405 189978	1 2303612	
L		2118016		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 7				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 190.00				
Method o Deposit A		eposit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 20-0809				

Authorization to charge additional fees:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Statement and Signature

indicated herein.

John M. Mueller

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 002165 FRAME: 0103

No

Date Signed

Yes

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

SPALDING SPORTS WORLDWIDE, INC., successor by merger to WHEREAS, LISCO, INC., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "LISCO") formerly having its principal place of business at 601 S. Harbour Island Boulevard, Suite 200, Tampa, Florida 33602-3141, has domestic (U.S.) trademark rights and is the owner of the trademarks as listed in the attached Schedule "A".

WHEREAS, EVENFLO COMPANY, INC., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "EVENFLO"), having its principal place of business at Northwoods Business Center II, 707 Crossroads Court, Vandalia, Ohio 45377, is desirous of acquiring the domestic (U.S.) trademark rights of the trademarks listed in the attached Schedule "A", all rights thereto, the registrations thereof and applications for registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, LISCO does hereby assign to EVENFLO, all right, title and interest in and to its domestic (U.S.) trademark rights, its common law rights, the good will symbolized by such trademark rights, renewal rights, and the right to sue for past infringement, including but not limited to the trademark registrations and applications for registrations and the trademarks which are the subject thereof, as shown in attached Schedule "A".

Executed this 12th of June, 2000, at Chicopee, Massachusetts.

SPALDING SPORTS WORLDWIDE, INC., successor by

merger to LISCO, INC.

y:_____

Peter.A. Arturi Secretary

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002165 FRAME: 0104

SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No./Serial No.
DISCOVERY TRAVEL SYSTEM	75/470,622
BABY IMPERIAL	2251405
QUICK CHANGE	2303612
WITH EXECLUSIVE ADJUST-A-SHIELD	2220047
ADJUST-A-SHIELD	1899781
THE FAVORITE ALTERNATIVE TO WALKERS	2118016
FEED & FUN	2194188

RECORDED: 06/12/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002165 FRAME: 0105